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SAFETY STOP 

® 
/ 

/ 

. · ~ IN. , 

·: _ .JEL :: 
~ -10 ' 

- SAFETY STOP 

-- - - .. ) . . - ... 

' - - --- ---- --<;- j LIFTINGEYE -

1 

~ / :3,1 ! 
'----~----~~ / I"' I 

I '- 1 

-'-------+----;-; ___ __;-- - I ··k 
~ B - -- B _J I ''-- BOLD DIA. M 

PROJ. N ]] 
4 PLACES 

' G I I ~i 

i i 

~ ~-r I I : I 

\ \ SI~E 
1 i DIA. 

I I j 
: : DIA. 
I I rAl -TT dJ 
I ' 

! I 
I : 
I 

K 
DIA. 

@] 

~2=-=---'-.. 1 

1 f i 
--; t- H[1] 
j~F 
L: ~ 

GATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES 
.. 

I SIZE 8 c D F G H i J K Lo OIA. 

4 2% I 6 5/,6 8'12 3fs 4% 2';~ ! 5% 5% 5 
--

6 213/161 8'/,6 10 3/s 4Vs 2'/< ! 7% 79/16 5 

8 3'12 ! 10 12 3/s 4'14 23/:o i 9% 9% 5 

10 43;4 \1 2% 14'12 3/s 4'12 2 11~ j11 3/,s 11% 5 

12 5Vs 
i 

15 17Vs 3fs 4'12 2Vc i 13Vs 13% 5 I --
14 515/1s i i 6'l's 19% 3fs 43,4 21/o :151/16 15% 5 

15 6% ! 18Vs 20 3/s 5 21 /, j 16 163,4 5 

ii 811116 
l 

16 6% 21% 7/16 5 23/e i 17 17314 5 I 

18 7711 6 I 21 243fs 7/16 53fs 2% I 19 193,4 5 I 

20 81/4 !239116 26'12 Y2 6 21/• ! 21 Vs 21 % 5 

21 89/15 I24Vs 27 V2 Y2 7 2 V• ! 22 223,4 5 

24 9 11/16 27'12 32 Y2 7% 2v. I 25 26'12 5 

30 12 34 39% 3,4 6V2 23/, s-1 31 32 2'12 

36 14¥8 40% 46 3,4 8 2Vs I 37 38 2'12 

42 611/1J 473fs 553,4 3,4 8 2 '12 ! 43% 44Vs 2'12 

48 195116 1 54'12 
I 

633fs 3,4 9Vs 3 ! 49% 51 2'12 

54 22Vs 60'1• 71 'l's 93,4 3 \ s5'!4 57 2'12 

60 ~413/, J 72 80% 1 103,4 3 161 '14 62314 2'12 

72 29 I 83 95'12 1% 11 Y2 3Vs 
I 

! 7·Pf.l 76'12 2'12 

rman INDUSTRIES, INC. 

i::.XETER, CA • LL"--~K . TX • GARDEN CITY. KS • BOISE. ID • MEMPHIS. TN 
GRAND ISLAND. "" • INDIANAPOLIS, IN • SOLIHULL. WEST MIDLANDS, UK 
RED TOP WA, =.:::1 CONTROL GATES, VALVES and EQUIPMENT 

M N 

Y2 1% 

V2 

Y2 

'12 

Y2 

Y2 

V2 

Y2 

Y2 

% 

% 

% 
3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

1 

1 

1 

MODEL 

SCALE 

NONE 

P/s 

13fs 

13/s 

13fs 

13fs 

P/s 

13/s 

H~ 

1% 

1% 

1% 

2 

2 

2 

2 

23;4 

23,4 

23,4 

G) 

NOTES: 

SECTION A-A ® 

COVER 

HINGE LINK I 
FRAME 

HINGE BUSHING 

HINGE BOLT & NUT 

1. FOR USE WITH SEATING HEADS TO 10 FEET. 

2. NOT RECOMMENDED FOR PUMP DISCHARG: USE. 

[I) ADD GROUT PAD THICKNESS TO ANCr.OR 30~T PRO­
JECTION. 

~ APPLIES TO SPIGOT BACK GATE ONLY. S?IGCT, ~HOWN 
IN PHANTOM, IS OPTIONAL 

F-10f & F-10sb DRAINAGE GATES 
CATALOG OWG. NO. 

0021 

REVISION NO. 

2 

NOTE: FOR PRELIMINARY DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY 
DO NOT USE FOR INSTALLATION 

UNLESS PART OF CERTIFIED & APPROVED SUBMITIAL 
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